
December 11, 2021

1st 177 Sam Fielding EUOC M21 E

2nd= 221 Simon Gregersen ESOC M21 E +5:48

2nd= 215 Donald Slater ESOC M21 E +5:48

4th 151 Tyler Morrison ESOC M21 E +12:05

5th 201 James Fathers ESOC M21 E +13:36

6th 208 Jonathan Ellis ESOC M40 E +21:16

7th 206 Martin Quirke ESOC M40 E +21:53

8th 74 Alistair Black ESOC M21 E +26:10

9th 178 Edmund Rooney RR M60 +36:24

10th 163 Craig Henderson ELO M40 E +59:20

1st 28 Colin Williams RR M45 E

2nd 183 Walter Clark ESOC M45 E +1:44

3rd 86 William Ivory INT M45 E +2:00

4th 102 John Tullie RR M60 E +3:00

5th 109 Ian Maxwell RR M60 E +3:25

6th 184 Rachel Brown EUOC W18 E +3:46

7th 150 Donald Petrie CLYDE M60 +5:13

8th 236 Isla Simmons ESOC W21 E +7:22

9th 69 Tim Darlow RR M45 E +7:43

10th 22 Paul Caban INT M55 E +8:11

11th 84 Mark Wood ESOC M50 E +8:24

12th 133 Keith Brown ESOC M55 E +8:31

13th 181 Jari Pekkarinen KFO M55 E +8:50

14th 10 Alison O'Neil ESOC W35 E +8:58

15th 114 John Emeleus KFO M50 E +9:15

16th 113 Evgueni Chepelin GRAMP M60 +9:38

17th 43 Graham McIntyre INT M60 E +10:54

18th 138 Graeme Ross INT M45 E +11:04

19th 197 Matt Bower ELO M50 E +12:07

20th 217 Richard Oxlade ESOC M60 E +12:29

21st 209 Chris Dibben INT M50 E +12:33

22nd 91 Sebastien McClay + Joe IND M21 +12:51

23rd 154 Peter O'Hara ESOC M50 E +13:03

24th 222 Sabine Oechsner ESOC W21 E +13:08

25th 70 Max Carcas INT M50 E +13:18

26th 119 Heather Thomson ESOC W45 +13:53

27th 115 Pat Bartlett INT M50 E +15:30

28th 16 Peter Brownsort ELO M60 E +15:38

29th 214 Caspian Richards INT M50 E +16:01



December 11, 2021

30th 36 Joel Atkinson ELO M16 E +16:29

31st 139 Thomas Ross INT M16 E +16:46

32nd 55 Finlay Ross ESOC M55 E +17:17

33rd 100 Terry Johnstone ESOC M55 E +17:32

34th 237 Davide Foffa ESOC M21 +18:20

35th 77 Colin Slater ESOC M45 +18:48

36th 108 Ian Davidson CLYDE M60 +19:53

37th 195 Kate Darlow RR W40 E +21:17

38th 101 Martyn Pegg ELO M45 E +25:21

39th 35 Jennifer Atkinson ELO W40 E +27:14

40th 127 Keith Dawson INT M60 E +29:22

41st 12 Jamie Wilson ELO M60 E +42:28

42nd 24 Stephanie Valentin ELO W40 E +49:45

43rd 104 David Robertson ESOC M55 E +50:10

186 Lizzie Stansfield EUOC W20 E

233 Euan Mackenzie ESOC M60 E

1st 85 Alison Cunningham ESOC W55 E

2nd 136 Mary Ross INT W45 E +0:49

3rd 47 Crawford Lindsay ESOC M65 E +1:16

4th 25 Rachel Kirkland INT W50 E +1:33

5th 145 Ann Haley INT W55 E +2:05

6th 34 Lindsey Knox RR W60 E +3:01

7th 41 Helena Nolan ESOC W55 E +3:50

8th 207 Robin Sloan RR M70 E +4:03

9th 32 Dermot Bailie ELO M40 +5:01

10th 105 Hanne Robertson ESOC W50 E +5:13

11th= 235 Martin Caldwell ESOC M65 E +6:09

11th= 229 Phil Murray INT M55 +6:09

13th 1 Robin Strain ELO M70 E +6:16

14th 73 Claire Black ESOC W21 +8:07

15th 80 Leslie Dalgleish ESOC M70 E +8:08

16th 158 James Purves RR M60 +8:22

17th 18 Andrew Armstrong RR M60 +8:35

18th 219 Fiona Hendrie FVO W60 +10:08

19th 202 Hannah Grimmel ESOC W21 +11:16

20th 82 Roger Garnett ESOC M70 E +12:02

21st 204 Eleanor Bower ELO W18 +12:28

22nd 40 Ken Horne RR M55 +13:00

23rd 110 Simon Riley ELO M55 +14:22



December 11, 2021

24th 46 Pete Younger ELO M65 E +14:26

25th 118 Pat Squire INT M70 E +15:23

26th 7 Terry O'Brien, BEM STAG M60 +16:06

27th 58 Gerard Thomson STAG M65 +16:33

28th 111 Debbie Riley ELO W55 E +18:56

29th 232 Karen Dobbie INT W55 E +19:28

30th 210 Philippa Ascough INT W40 +20:31

31st 11 Fiona Johnston RR W60 E +21:12

32nd 44 Callum McIntyre INT M21 +22:44

33rd 152 James Morrison ESOC M65 E +24:13

34th 193 Michael Stewart INT M60 +24:19

35th 30 Victoria Bailie ELO W40 +25:01

36th 123 William Bruce RR M65 E +29:51

37th 227 Neil McMillan ELO M35 +33:32

38th 49 Christine Mahony ESOC W60 E +35:18

39th 211 Mike Kesby IND M50 +36:11

231 Eileen Maxwell RR W55 E

39 Bridget Khursheed RR W55 E

203 Sarah Kirton IND W21

1st 176 Sigrid Passano Hellan EUOC W21

2nd 162 Mary Williams ESOC W70 E +3:31

3rd 21 Pauline McAdam RR W65 E +4:30

4th 48 Sally Lindsay ESOC W65 E +6:12

5th 223 Jim Moffat KFO M70 +7:55

6th 166 Ian Pyrah ESOC M75 E +11:36

7th 81 Margaret Dalgleish ESOC W65 E +12:15

8th 20 Heather Smithard KFO W70 E +13:58

9th 98 Trish Carmichael TINTO W70 +15:16

10th 78 Bill Melville TAY M80 E +16:23

11th 83 Marcella McLennan TINTO W70 +17:13

12th 165 Eleanor Pyrah ESOC W75 E +20:01

13th 99 Dick Carmichael TINTO M70 +20:31

14th 14 Anne Thom ESOC W70 E +35:34

15th 79 Katharine Melville TAY W75 +41:06



December 11, 2021

1st 37 Emily Atkinson ELO W14 E

2nd 137 Ben Ross INT M14 E +0:49

3rd 15 Andrew Cunningham IND M55 +9:39

4th 187 Olof Johansson IND M35 +11:49

5th 142 Esme Kelly FVO W12 +14:50

6th 103 Samantha Baker ESOC W45 +17:03

7th 135 Megan Brown ESOC W14 E +23:17

8th 228 Catherine MacColl ESOC W45 +29:28

9th 120 Steve Clayton ESOC M55 +34:54

10th 50 Malcolm Mahony ESOC M70 +46:39

11th 234 Rehan Mackenzie IND M21 +62:49

1st 106 Calum Robertson ESOC M12 E

2nd 29 Alice Williams RR W12 E +0:55

3rd 45 Chris Gunstone ELO M60 +4:12

4th 121 Isla Brodie + Sandra Bro ELO W12 +11:27

5th 122 Fraser Brodie + Euan Br ELO M10 +13:06

6th 92 Kenny Gunn-Russell ESOC M65 +15:55

7th 65 Olly Simmers ESMS M14 +19:26

8th 238 Freya Edmondson ELO W14 +20:28

9th 64 Muhammed-Ali Khurram ESMS M14 +22:00

10th 57 Fiona Findlay ESOC W70 +25:14

11th 132 Fran Humphrey ESOC W70 +25:18

12th 218 Anne Hoy ESOC W60 +25:26

13th 220 Ian Hendrie FVO M65 +27:31

14th 9 Duncan Shiell RR M70 +28:30

15th 8 Susan Shiell RR W70 +30:41

60 Eva McCann + Amber Tu ESMS W14

67 George Angus + Leon Le ESMS M14

96 Calum Maclean ESMS M14

6 Jayne MacGregor ESOC W65

1st 38 Peter Atkinson ELO M10 E

2nd 167 Inis Chepelin INT M10 E +1:00

3rd 175 Freya Edmondson ELO W14 +2:40

4th 226 Lorea Bell ELO W10 +3:12



December 11, 2021

5th 164 Jonah Henderson ELO M12 +4:16

6th 172 Catherine Rowe ESOC W10 E +5:30

7th 31 Magnus + Dermot Bailie ELO M10 +8:32

8th 42 Mark Remai + Laszlo Re IND M10 +8:39

9th 161 Junior Hindle ESOC +8:56

10th 171 Adam Rowe ESOC M12 +14:18

11th 126 Lucie + Adam Russel IND W40 +16:43

12th 54 Alexander + James Choi ESMS M12 +19:33

13th 52 Jasper Nicholls-Smith + ESMS M12 +19:59

14th 199 Fraser Mackenzie ESOC M10 E +21:01

15th 200 Ruth Penman IND W45 +21:03

16th 93 Alexander Neave ESMS M12 +22:33

17th 5 Alan MacGregor ESOC M65 +23:53

18th 198 Sam Mackenzie ESOC M12 +32:18

19th 155 Maria Ohara ESOC W10 E +42:17

125 Filip Russel IND M12

1st 205 Ember Chepelin IND W10

2nd 212 Noah Dalgleish INT M10 +1:34

3rd 213 Elijah Dalgleish INT M10 +3:54

4th 156 Grace Ohara IND W10 +17:51

182 Daniel + Evelyn Wallace IND M10



December 11, 2021

1st 177 Sam Fielding EUOC M21 E

2nd= 221 Simon Gregersen ESOC M21 E +5:48

2nd= 215 Donald Slater ESOC M21 E +5:48

1st 208 Jonathan Ellis ESOC M40 E

2nd 206 Martin Quirke ESOC M40 E +0:37

3rd 163 Craig Henderson ELO M40 E +38:04

1st 36 Joel Atkinson ELO M16 E

2nd 139 Thomas Ross INT M16 E +0:17

1st 28 Colin Williams RR M45 E

2nd 183 Walter Clark ESOC M45 E +1:44

3rd 86 William Ivory INT M45 E +2:00

1st 84 Mark Wood ESOC M50 E

2nd 114 John Emeleus KFO M50 E +0:51

3rd 197 Matt Bower ELO M50 E +3:43

1st 22 Paul Caban INT M55 E

2nd 133 Keith Brown ESOC M55 E +0:20

3rd 181 Jari Pekkarinen KFO M55 E +0:39



December 11, 2021

1st 102 John Tullie RR M60 E

2nd 109 Ian Maxwell RR M60 E +0:25

3rd 43 Graham McIntyre INT M60 E +7:54

1st 184 Rachel Brown EUOC W18 E

1st 236 Isla Simmons ESOC W21 E

2nd 222 Sabine Oechsner ESOC W21 E +5:46

1st 10 Alison O'Neil ESOC W35 E

1st 195 Kate Darlow RR W40 E

2nd 35 Jennifer Atkinson ELO W40 E +5:57

3rd 24 Stephanie Valentin ELO W40 E +28:28

1st 47 Crawford Lindsay ESOC M65 E

2nd 235 Martin Caldwell ESOC M65 E +4:53

3rd 46 Pete Younger ELO M65 E +13:10

1st 207 Robin Sloan RR M70 E



December 11, 2021

2nd 1 Robin Strain ELO M70 E +2:13

3rd 80 Leslie Dalgleish ESOC M70 E +4:05

1st 136 Mary Ross INT W45 E

1st 25 Rachel Kirkland INT W50 E

2nd 105 Hanne Robertson ESOC W50 E +3:40

1st 85 Alison Cunningham ESOC W55 E

2nd 145 Ann Haley INT W55 E +2:05

3rd 41 Helena Nolan ESOC W55 E +3:50

1st 34 Lindsey Knox RR W60 E

2nd 11 Fiona Johnston RR W60 E +18:11

3rd 49 Christine Mahony ESOC W60 E +32:17

1st 166 Ian Pyrah ESOC M75 E

1st 78 Bill Melville TAY M80 E



December 11, 2021

1st 21 Pauline McAdam RR W65 E

2nd 48 Sally Lindsay ESOC W65 E +1:42

3rd 81 Margaret Dalgleish ESOC W65 E +7:45

1st 162 Mary Williams ESOC W70 E

2nd 20 Heather Smithard KFO W70 E +10:27

3rd 14 Anne Thom ESOC W70 E +32:03

1st 165 Eleanor Pyrah ESOC W75 E

1st 137 Ben Ross INT M14 E

1st 37 Emily Atkinson ELO W14 E

2nd 135 Megan Brown ESOC W14 E +23:17

1st 106 Calum Robertson ESOC M12 E

1st 29 Alice Williams RR W12 E



December 11, 2021

1st 38 Peter Atkinson ELO M10 E

2nd 167 Inis Chepelin INT M10 E +1:00

3rd 199 Fraser Mackenzie ESOC M10 E +21:01

1st 172 Catherine Rowe ESOC W10 E

2nd 155 Maria Ohara ESOC W10 E +36:47


